NORTH RIDGEVILLE CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES June 5, 2023

\sim \sim 1	гтл	ro (σ	TD.
Δ.			IKII	инк

President Jacobs called the Monday, June 5, 2023, Public Hearing to order at 6:00 p.m.

INVOCATION:

Led by President Jacobs.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Led by President Jacobs.

ROLL CALL:

Present were Council members President Jason Jacobs, Holly A. Swenk, Dennis Boose, President Pro-Tem Bruce Abens, Clifford Winkel, Georgia Awig, and Martin DeVries.

Also present were Mayor Kevin Corcoran, Planning and Development Director Kim Lieber, and Assistant Clerk of Council Fijabi Gallam.

President Jacobs remarked that a public hearing is needed when there are changes to the City of North Ridgeville Zoning Code.

This public hearing is being held to consider the following:

T 60-2023 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF CHAPTER 1286 SIGNS OF THE NORTH RIDGEVILLE PLANNING AND ZONING CODE.

(Introduced by Mayor Corcoran; First Reading on 05-15-2023)

President Jacobs asked if anyone from the public has any comments.

No discussion from the City Council, the Administration, or the public.

ADJOURNMENT:

President Jacobs adjourned the Public Hearing at 6:03 p.m.

Approval of minutes on June 19, 2023:

Jason R. Jacobs
PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

Nicholas Ciofani CLERK OF COUNCIL